

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3671/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2006 in LPA No. 421/2005 of The HIGH COURT
OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL SINGH Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8216 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 28/01/2008 These Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
No. 3671/2007 Mr. Naresh Pd. Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Singh, Adv.

No. 8216/2007 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned in SLP(C) No. 8216 of 2007.

Leave granted in both the matters. Interim order to continue.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder
Affidavit be filed within three weeks thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master