

N
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 3537/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2007 in LPA No. 631/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRENDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition arising out of CC. No. 1315/2007.

Meanwhile there shall be ad-interim stay.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master