

ITEM NO.112 COURT NO.10 SECTION XVII

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 918 OF 2008

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOPAL SINGH Respondent(s)

Civil Appeal NO. 919 of 2008

With SLP(C) NO. 14227 of 2008

Date: 12/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

C.A. 918/2008 Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Kumari Singh, Adv.

CA 919/2008 Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Kr.Jha, Adv.

SLP(C) 14227/08 Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

CA 919/2008 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.
Mr. anil Sahu, Adv.

SLP(C) 14227/08 Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshrvardhan Jha, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant commenced his arguments at 3.50 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

Put up on 18.8.2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master