

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 2-3/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 918 OF 2008

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOPAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(for modification and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
With I.A. Nos. 3-4 in C.A. NO. 919 of 2008
[for modification and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
I.A. Nos. 2-3 in C.A. No. 5662 of 2009
[for modification and exemption from filing O.T. And office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Saher,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As. are dismissed in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 2-3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 918 OF 2008

STATE OF JHARKHAND & OTHERS

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

GOPAL SINGH

...RESPONDENT

WITH

I.A.NOS. 3-4 IN C.A. NO. 919 OF 2008

I.A. NOS. 2-3 IN C.A. NO. 5662 OF 2009

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We do not find any merit in the applications for modification. I.As. are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[V.S.SIRPURKAR]

.....J.
[CYRIAC JOSEPH]

NEW DELHI
JULY 12, 2010.